

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	90,870.86	37.56 %	125,000.00	-11.96 %	80,000.00	5.34 %	95,727.00	4,856.14
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,222.00	575.07 %	15,000.00	462.56 %	12,500.00	1,700.18 %	40,000.00	37,778.00
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1306.2300	C.Y.	15.0000 19,593.45	0.00 %	15.0000 19,593.45	-10.00 %	13.5000 17,634.11	46.67 %	22.0000 28,737.06	9,143.61
4	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 6702.9800	C.Y.	12.0000 80,435.76	25.00 %	15.0000 100,544.70	37.50 %	16.5000 110,599.17	25.00 %	15.0000 100,544.70	20,108.94
DRAINAGE										
5	QUARRY SPALLS 173.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 8,650.00	100.00 %	100.0000 17,300.00	0.00 %	50.0000 8,650.00	80.00 %	90.0000 15,570.00	6,920.00
6	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 105.0000	L.F.	70.0000 7,350.00	-28.57 %	50.0000 5,250.00	35.71 %	95.0000 9,975.00	42.86 %	100.0000 10,500.00	3,150.00
SANITARY SEWER										
7	TESTING SEWER PIPE 62.0000	L.F.	2.5000 155.00	-20.00 %	2.0000 124.00	100.00 %	5.0000 310.00	700.00 %	20.0000 1,240.00	1,085.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SANITARY SEWER									
8	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 62.0000	L.F.	50.0000 3,100.00	75.0000 1,550.00	50.00 % 1,550.00	90.0000 5,580.00	80.00 % 2,480.00	100.0000 6,200.00	100.00 % 3,100.00
SURFACING									
9	PERMEABLE BALLAST 58.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 2,900.00	30.0000 1,740.00	-40.00 % -1,160.00	110.0000 6,380.00	120.00 % 3,480.00	100.0000 5,800.00	100.00 % 2,900.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3315.8500	TON	20.0000 66,317.00	25.0000 82,896.25	25.00 % 16,579.25	21.0000 69,632.85	5.00 % 3,315.85	24.0000 79,580.40	20.00 % 13,263.40
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 147.1000	C.Y.	355.0000 52,220.50	350.0000 51,485.00	-1.41 % -735.50	400.0000 58,840.00	12.68 % 6,619.50	440.0000 64,724.00	23.94 % 12,503.50
12	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR 336.0000	EACH	15.0000 5,040.00	10.0000 3,360.00	-33.33 % -1,680.00	50.0000 16,800.00	233.33 % 11,760.00	56.0000 18,816.00	273.33 % 13,776.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1177.0000	S.Y.	6.5000 7,650.50	5.0000 5,885.00	-23.08 % -1,765.50	9.5000 11,181.50	46.15 % 3,531.00	5.0000 5,885.00	-23.08 % -1,765.50
14	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 70-28 241.6300	TON	125.0000 30,203.75	100.0000 24,163.00	-20.00 % -6,040.75	100.0000 24,163.00	-20.00 % -6,040.75	150.0000 36,244.50	20.00 % 6,040.75
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 2616.6200	TON	90.0000 235,495.80	87.0000 227,645.94	-3.33 % -7,849.86	85.0000 222,412.70	-5.56 % -13,083.10	90.0000 235,495.80	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			7,064.87	7,064.87		7,064.87		7,064.87	
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,709.92	4,709.92		4,709.92		4,709.92	
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
19	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	66.0000 TON		170.0000	135.0000	-20.59 %	130.0000	-23.53 %	260.0000	52.94 %
			11,220.00	8,910.00	-2,310.00	8,580.00	-2,640.00	17,160.00	5,940.00
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
21	ESC LEAD								
	8.0000 DAY		100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-90.00 %
			800.00	400.00	-400.00	800.00	0.00	80.00	-720.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.5000 ACRE		2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	4,000.0000	60.00 %	5,000.0000	100.00 %
			3,750.00	2,250.00	-1,500.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
24	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	1.5000 ACRE		5,000.0000	2,550.0000	-49.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %
			7,500.00	3,825.00	-3,675.00	8,250.00	750.00	7,500.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WEST COMPANY, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
25	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB										
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	1,400.0000	600.00 %		
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	600.00	5,600.00	4,800.00		
26	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER										
	2413.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	48.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %		
			60,325.00	60,325.00	0.00	89,281.00	28,956.00	48,260.00	-12,065.00		
27	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB										
	188.0000	L.F.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %	115.0000	283.33 %		
			5,640.00	4,700.00	-940.00	18,800.00	13,160.00	21,620.00	15,980.00		
28	MOD. ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB & GUTTER										
	320.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	22.7500	-9.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %		
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	7,280.00	-720.00	10,880.00	2,880.00		
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	44.0000	EACH	35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	50.0000	42.86 %		
			1,540.00	1,584.00	44.00	1,320.00	-220.00	2,200.00	660.00		
30	PIGMENTED COMMERCIAL CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLAND										
	167.0900	C.Y.	363.5000	475.0000	30.67 %	500.0000	37.55 %	350.0000	-3.71 %		
			60,737.22	79,367.75	18,630.54	83,545.00	22,807.79	58,481.50	-2,255.72		
31	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE										
	7911.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	3.7500	150.00 %	3.3000	120.00 %		
			11,866.50	7,911.00	-3,955.50	29,666.25	17,799.75	26,106.30	14,239.80		
32	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE										
	132.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	13.5000	350.00 %	6.5000	116.67 %		
			396.00	660.00	264.00	1,782.00	1,386.00	858.00	462.00		
33	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	512.0000	S.F.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	6.5000	-18.75 %	7.8000	-2.50 %		
			4,096.00	2,560.00	-1,536.00	3,328.00	-768.00	3,993.60	-102.40		
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	50.0000	-83.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	130.0000	-56.67 %		
			1,200.00	200.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-200.00	520.00	-680.00		
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER										
	20.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %		
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,700.00	-300.00	1,200.00	-800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WEST COMPANY, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL									
	20.0000	EACH	70.0000	50.0000	-28.57 %	45.0000	-35.71 %	35.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,400.00	1,000.00	-400.00	900.00	-500.00	700.00	-700.00	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.0400	HUND	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,040.00	520.00	-520.00	676.00	-364.00	624.00	-416.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	6219.0000	L.F.	0.2500	1.0000	300.00 %	0.6000	140.00 %	1.0000	300.00 %	
			1,554.75	6,219.00	4,664.25	3,731.40	2,176.65	6,219.00	4,664.25	
39	WHITE PLASTIC RUMBLE BAR									
	40.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	450.00 %	40.0000	300.00 %	
			400.00	400.00	0.00	2,200.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	
40	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			1.55 %		46.69 %		17.35 %	
			44,312.00	45,000.00	688.00	65,000.00	20,688.00	52,000.00	7,688.00	
41	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-12.75 %		-16.72 %		11.05 %	
			126,073.59	110,000.00	-16,073.59	105,000.00	-21,073.59	140,000.00	13,926.41	
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2340.0000	HR	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	4.5000	12.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			9,360.00	11,700.00	2,340.00	10,530.00	1,170.00	11,700.00	2,340.00	
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			42.13 %		8.02 %		116.03 %	
			87,950.00	125,000.00	37,050.00	95,000.00	7,050.00	190,000.00	102,050.00	
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	564.5000	S.F.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	12.0000	9.09 %	
			6,209.50	5,645.00	-564.50	5,645.00	-564.50	6,774.00	564.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	374.0000	S.F.	2.0000	10.0000	400.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	
			748.00	3,740.00	2,992.00	1,122.00	374.00	1,496.00	748.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
46	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	187.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	28.57 %	48.0000	37.14 %	
			6,545.00	6,545.00	0.00	8,415.00	1,870.00	8,976.00	2,431.00	
47	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION									
	8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	500.0000	-75.00 %	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	
			16,000.00	4,000.00	-12,000.00	14,000.00	-2,000.00	12,800.00	-3,200.00	
48	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,600.00	600.00	1,800.00	800.00	
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
52	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
53	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	259.2000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	233.33 %	15.0000	400.00 %	
			777.60	777.60	0.00	2,592.00	1,814.40	3,888.00	3,110.40	
ADDENDUM NO.3										
54	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,930.00	2,930.00		2,930.00		2,930.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ADDENDUM NO.3									
55	FORCE ACCOUNT WATER LINE LOWERING EST.		46,000.00	46,000.00	0.00 %	46,000.00	0.00 %	46,000.00	0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,160,656.57</u>	<u>\$1,254,587.48</u>	8.09%	<u>\$1,298,512.77</u>	11.88%	<u>\$1,460,811.65</u>	25.86%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,160,656.57</u>	<u>\$1,254,587.48</u>	8.09%	<u>\$1,298,512.77</u>	11.88%	<u>\$1,460,811.65</u>	<u>25.86%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		90,870.86	43.06 %	130,000.00	39,129.14	0.00	-100.00 %	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		2,222.00	3,275.34 %	75,000.00	72,778.00	0.00	-100.00 %	
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1306.2300	15.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	19,593.45	32,655.75	13,062.30	0.00
4	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	C.Y.	6702.9800	12.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	80,435.76	134,059.60	53,623.84	0.00
DRAINAGE										
5	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	173.0000	50.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	8,650.00	5,190.00	-3,460.00	0.00
6	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	105.0000	70.0000	21.43 %	85.0000	7,350.00	8,925.00	1,575.00	0.00
SANITARY SEWER										
7	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.	62.0000	2.5000	-20.00 %	2.0000	155.00	124.00	-31.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
SANITARY SEWER									
8	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.								
	62.0000	L.F.	50.0000	44.0000	-12.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,100.00	2,728.00	-372.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
9	PERMEABLE BALLAST								
	58.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,900.00	2,900.00	0.00	0.00			
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	3315.8500	TON	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %				-100.00 %
			66,317.00	82,896.25	16,579.25	0.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
	147.1000	C.Y.	355.0000	500.0000	40.85 %				-100.00 %
			52,220.50	73,550.00	21,329.50	0.00			
12	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR								
	336.0000	EACH	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,040.00	10,080.00	5,040.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	1177.0000	S.Y.	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %				-100.00 %
			7,650.50	8,239.00	588.50	0.00			
14	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 70-28								
	241.6300	TON	125.0000	110.0000	-12.00 %				-100.00 %
			30,203.75	26,579.30	-3,624.45	0.00			
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28								
	2616.6200	TON	90.0000	95.0000	5.56 %				-100.00 %
			235,495.80	248,578.90	13,083.10	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			7,064.87	7,064.87		0.00			
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			4,709.92	4,709.92		0.00			
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		0.00			
19	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	66.0000 TON		170.0000	250.0000	47.06 %		-100.00 %		
			11,220.00	16,500.00	5,280.00	0.00			
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
21	ESC LEAD								
	8.0000 DAY		100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			800.00	640.00	-160.00	0.00			
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00			
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.5000 ACRE		2,500.0000	5,500.0000	120.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,750.00	8,250.00	4,500.00	0.00			
24	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	1.5000 ACRE		5,000.0000	4,000.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			7,500.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
25	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB								
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %				-100.00 %
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	0.00			
26	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER								
	2413.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			60,325.00	60,325.00	0.00	0.00			
27	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB								
	188.0000	L.F.	30.0000	125.0000	316.67 %				-100.00 %
			5,640.00	23,500.00	17,860.00	0.00			
28	MOD. ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB & GUTTER								
	320.0000	L.F.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			8,000.00	9,600.00	1,600.00	0.00			
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	44.0000	EACH	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,540.00	1,540.00	0.00	0.00			
30	PIGMENTED COMMERCIAL CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLAND								
	167.0900	C.Y.	363.5000	450.0000	23.80 %				-100.00 %
			60,737.22	75,190.50	14,453.29	0.00			
31	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE								
	7911.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.5000	133.33 %				-100.00 %
			11,866.50	27,688.50	15,822.00	0.00			
32	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	132.0000	L.F.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %				-100.00 %
			396.00	924.00	528.00	0.00			
33	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	512.0000	S.F.	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,096.00	4,096.00	0.00	0.00			
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	130.0000	-56.67 %				-100.00 %
			1,200.00	520.00	-680.00	0.00			
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	20.0000	EACH	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
36	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL								
	20.0000	EACH	70.0000	35.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,400.00	700.00	-700.00	0.00			
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	1.0400	HUND	1,000.0000	560.0000	-44.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,040.00	582.40	-457.60	0.00			
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	6219.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,554.75	1,865.70	310.95	0.00			
39	WHITE PLASTIC RUMBLE BAR								
	40.0000	EACH	10.0000	37.0000	270.00 %				-100.00 %
			400.00	1,480.00	1,080.00	0.00			
40	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			12.84 %				-100.00 %
			44,312.00	50,000.00	5,688.00	0.00			
41	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			3.11 %				-100.00 %
			126,073.59	130,000.00	3,926.41	0.00			
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2340.0000	HR	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %				-100.00 %
			9,360.00	3,510.00	-5,850.00	0.00			
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			70.55 %				-100.00 %
			87,950.00	150,000.00	62,050.00	0.00			
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	564.5000	S.F.	11.0000	12.0000	9.09 %				-100.00 %
			6,209.50	6,774.00	564.50	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	374.0000	S.F.	2.0000	0.5000	-75.00 %				-100.00 %
			748.00	187.00	-561.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
46	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	187.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %				-100.00 %
			6,545.00	14,025.00	7,480.00	0.00			
47	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION								
	8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %				-100.00 %
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00	0.00			
48	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	0.00			
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00			
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
51	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
52	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-90.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	100.00	-900.00	0.00			
53	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	259.2000	S.Y.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			777.60	1,036.80	259.20	0.00			
ADDENDUM NO.3									
54	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,930.00	2,930.00		0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/24/2014

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:05

PS&E JOB NO : 14B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008575 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4234
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 MATTAWA-
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B008
 PROJECT : HSIP-0243(003)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2014
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
ADDENDUM NO.3									
55	FORCE ACCOUNT WATER LINE LOWERING EST.		46,000.00	46,000.00	0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,160,656.57</u>	<u>\$1,516,851.49</u>	30.69%			\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,160,656.57</u>	<u>\$1,516,851.49</u>	30.69%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		